
Needs 1948 

 

Belle Vue 
Monday 29th March 1948  Belle Vue Manchester  Easter Tournament SHTimes 2ndMen 

Sat3rd April 1948  Belle Vue Manchester JParker’s Team 41W Lloyd’sTeam 40  (CH) THt12 TSHFin 

Saturday 10th April  1948 Belle Vue SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 17th April 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  53  New Cross Rangers  31  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 24th April 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  43  West Ham   41  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 1st May 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  42  Wembley Lions  42  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 15th May 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  48  Harringay Racers  36  (NLD1) SHTimes 2ndMen 

Saturday 5th June 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  50  New Cross Rangers  42  (AC) THt3StadScr 

Saturday 26th June 1948  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  65  Wimbledon Dons  30  (AC) THt3StadScr 

Saturday 17th July 1948  Belle Vue , Manchester Belle Vue Aces  63  Odsal    29  (AC) SHTimes 

Birmingham 
Saturday 5th June 1948 Perry Barr Birmingham Brummies 59 - Bristol Bulldogs 37 (AC) TSH Fin 

Saturday 19th June1948 Perry Barr, Birmingham Brummies 79 Southampton Saints 29(NatT) TSHFin 

Saturday 31st July 1948 Birmingham  The Rest 45 – Wembley Lions 39 (Challenge) SH 

Saturday 30th October 1948 Perry Barr, Birmingham Brummies 43 - Sheffield Tigers 53 (AC) SH 

Saturday 1st August 1948  Birmingham Wembley Lions  45  The Rest  39  (Challenge) TimesHt1-14 

Bradford 
Saturday 5th June 1948 Perry Barr Birmingham Brummies 59 - Bristol Bulldogs 37 (AC) TSH Fin 

Saturday 19th June1948 Perry Barr, Birmingham Brummies 79 Southampton Saints 29(NatT) TSHFin 

Saturday 31st July 1948 Birmingham  The Rest 45 – Wembley Lions 39 (Challenge) SH 

Saturday 30th October 1948 Perry Barr, Birmingham Brummies 43 - Sheffield Tigers 53 (AC) SH 

Saturday 1st August 1948  Birmingham Wembley Lions  45  The Rest  39  (Challenge) TimesHt1-14 

Bristol 
Friday26th March 1948Knowle Stadium,Bristol Bulldogs64EdinburghMonarchs 20 (NLD2)Times SH 2nds 

Friday 2nd April948 KnowleBristol Bulldogs65BirminghamBrummies 19(NLD2) Times Hts 3,4.8SH Details 

Friday 9thApril 1948Knowle Stadium, Bristol Bulldogs  49 Middlesbrough Bears 35 (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 16thApril 1948KnowleStadium, BristolBulldogs 57NewcastleDiamonds 27(NLD2)TSHFinal  

Friday23rdApril 1948 Knowle Stadium, Bristol Bulldogs71Edinburgh Monarchs 25 (AnnC) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 14th May 1948  Knowle Stadium,Bristol Bulldogs  61  Sheffield Tigers  23 (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 21stMay1949KnowleStadium, Bristol Bulldogs 60Norwich Stars24(NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 13th August 1948  Knowle Stadium, Bristol Bulldogs  49  Norwich Stars  35  (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday20th August1948 Knowle Bristol Bulldogs 58 Birmingham Brummies37(AC) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 3rd September 1948 Knowle Bristol Bulldogs 52 Birmingham Brummies 32 (NLD2) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 24th September1948  Knowle Stadium,Bristol Bulldogs 65Glasgow Tigers 18 (NLD2)Times SH 2nds 

Friday 22nd October 1948 Knowle Stadium Bristol Bulldogs 62 Norwich Stars  32(AC) Times SH 2nds 

Friday 5th November 1948 Knowle Stadium, Bristol Best Pairs Second Half 

Coventry 
Saturday 8

th
 May 1948  Brandon Coventry Bees  37  Plymouth Devils  45  (NLD3) All Times 

Saturday 14th August 1948 Brandon Coventry Bees  v Tamworth Hounds  Meeting Details 

Saturday 9th October 1948  Brandon Coventry Bees v Tamworth  Meeting Details 

Fleetwood 
Tuesday 20thApril 1948Highbury Ave Fleetwood Flyers  39 SheffieldTigers 49 (NL)Time Ht9 

Tuesday 27th April 1948HighburyAveFleetwood Flyers 31Norwich Stars 53 (NL) 4th PlacedMenTimes1-14  

Tues4thMay 1948Highbury AveFleetwood Flyers 38BirminghamBrummies46(NL)4thPlacedMenTimes1-14 

Tuesday11thMay1948  Highbury Ave. Fleetwood Flyers 41Bristol Bulldogs42 (NLD2)Times 1/14 

Monday17th May 1948Highbury Ave.Fleetwood Flyers 37 Middlesbrough Bears 47(NL)Meeting Details 

Tuesday 18th May 1948 Highbury Ave.Fleetwood Flyers  44  Newcastle Diamonds  39 (NL) Times 1-14 

Tuesday 6th July 1948 Fleetwood British Riders’ Championship Round Times  heats 4, 14 

Tuesday 28th September 1948 Highbury AveFleetwood Flyers  53  Norwich Stars  31 (NL)  Times 1-14 

Tuesday 19th October 1948 Highbury Avenue Fleetwood Flyers 48 Sheffield Tigers 36 (Ch)  MeetingDetails 

Glasgow 
Wednesday 14th April 1948 GlasgowTigers 48Birmingham Brummies 36 (NLD2) Bates / Martin? + Novice Dash 

Wednesday 21st April 1948  Glasgow Tigers  42  Norwich Stars 42  (NLD2)  * 41 – 42 Novices Races 

Tuesday 3rd August 1948  Fleetwood Flyers  40  Glasgow Tigers  44  (NLD2) Any EF’s, F’s and Excs 

Harringay 
Wednesday 14th April 1948 GlasgowTigers 48Birmingham Brummies 36 (NLD2) Bates / Martin? + Novice Dash 

Wednesday 21st April 1948  Glasgow Tigers  42  Norwich Stars 42  (NLD2)  * 41 – 42 Novices Races 

Tuesday 3rd August 1948  Fleetwood Flyers  40  Glasgow Tigers  44  (NLD2) Any EF’s, F’s and Excs 

Hastings 
Wednesday 21st April 1948  Pilot Field Hastings Saxons  44 Stoke Potters  39 (NLD3) Times 



Wednesday 19th May 1948  Pilot Field, Hastings Speedway Riders’ Chams QR  Meeting Details 

Wednesday 2nd June 1948  Pilot Field, Hastings Saxons  47  Southampton Saints  33  (NLD3) SH 

Wednesday 7th July 1948   Pilot Field, Hastings Saxons 60 Coventry Bees 24  (NLD3) SHTimes 

Wednesday 21st July 1948  Pilot Field, Hastings Saxons  52  Wombwell Colliers  31  (NLD3) SH 

Monday 2nd August 1948  Pilot Field, Hastings Saxon Trophy  Meeting Details 

Wednesday 25th August 1948  Pilot Field, Hastings Saxons  43  Hull Angels  40  (NLD3)  SH 

Wednesday 29th September 1948  Pilot Field Hastings Saxons  45  Tamworth Hounds  38   (NLD3) Meeting Details 

Hull 
Saturday 3

rd
 April 1948   Hedon Hull Angels  45  Cradley Heath and Tamworth  38  (Ch) Times 

Saturday 19
th
 June 1948   Hedon Hull Angels  43 Tamworth  Hounds 41  (NLD3) THt1 

Saturday 17 July 1948 Hedon Hull Angels  63  Exeter Falcons  21 (NLD3) Times 

Middlesbrough 
25th  March 1948 Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Middlebrough Bears 51 Sheffield Tigers 33 ( ???) Need 4th Placed Men +  

times 

8th April 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  65  Birmingham Brummies  18 (NLD2) Need 4th placed men and times 

29th April 1948 Cleveland Park,  Middlesbrough v Fleetwood 29.4.1948  Need part second half 

Thursday 6
th
 May 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Best Pairs  Need decider  

Thursday 1st July 1948 Cleveland ParkMiddlesbrough Bears 54  Norwich 55 (National Trophy)  Need time Ht18 

Thursday 8th July 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears 62  Sheffield Tigers  34  (AC)  Need heat times 

Thursday 29th July 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  58  Norwich Stars  38 (AC)  Need 4th placed men 

Thursday 5thAugust 1948Middlesbrough Bears 40 Birmingham Brummies 55(AC) SH 

Thursday 19th August 1948 Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough  Need Meeting Details 

Thursday 16th September 1948  Cleveland Middlesbrough Bears 39 Birmingham Brummies 45(NLD2)Need times 

Thursday 7th October 1948  Cleveland Park Middlesbrough Bears  47  Sheffield Tigers  37  (NLD2) Need times 

Thursday 21st October 1948  Cleveland Park Middlesbrough Bears  56  Newcastle Diamonds  28 (NLD2)  SH 

Newcastle 
25th  March 1948 Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Middlebrough Bears 51 Sheffield Tigers  33 ( ???)  Need 4th Placed Men +  

times 

8th April 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  65  Birmingham Brummies  18 (NLD2) Need 4th placed men and times 

29th April 1948 Cleveland Park,  Middlesbrough v Fleetwood 29.4.1948  Need part second half 

Thursday 6
th
 May 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Best Pairs  Need decider  

Thursday 1st July 1948 Cleveland ParkMiddlesbrough Bears 54  Norwich 55 (National Trophy)  Need time Ht18 

Thursday 8th July 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears 62  Sheffield Tigers  34  (AC)  Need heat times 

Thursday 29th July 1948  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  58  Norwich Stars  38 (AC)  Need 4th placed men 

Thursday 5thAugust 1948Middlesbrough Bears 40 Birmingham Brummies 55(AC) SH 

Thursday 19th August 1948 Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough  Need Meeting Details 

Thursday 16th September 1948  Cleveland Middlesbrough Bears 39 Birmingham Brummies 45(NLD2)Need times 

Thursday 7th October 1948  Cleveland Park Middlesbrough Bears  47  Sheffield Tigers  37  (NLD2) Need times 

Thursday 21st October 1948  Cleveland Park Middlesbrough Bears  56  Newcastle Diamonds  28 (NLD2)  SH 

New Cross 
Wednesday 7th April 1948  London New Cross Rangers  53  Bradford Boomerangs  28  (NLD1) TImesHts 1 - 14 

Wednesday 14th April 1948 London New Cross Rangers  61  Belle Vue Aces  (NLD1) SHTimes2ndMen 
Wednesday 19th May 1948  London New Cross Celebration Meeting  Riding Order 

Wednesday 26th May 1948  London New Cross Rangers  46  Wembley Lions  38  (NLD1)THt14 

Wednesday 9th June 1948  London New Cross Rangers  58   West Ham Hammers   38  (AC) SHTimes2ndMen 
Wednesday 16th June 1948 London New Cross Rangers  51  Bradford Boomerangs  44  (AC) SH 

Wednesday 23rd June 1948  London New Cross Rangers  49  Wembley Lions  46  (AC) SH 

Thursday 8th July 1948  London   New Cross Rangers  49  Harringay Racers  47  (AC) SH 

Thursday 5th August 1948  London New Cross Rangers  65  Harringay Racers  43  (London Cup) SH 

Thursday 9th September1948 London New Cross Rangers 83 Birmingham Brummies  23 (Nat Tr) THt18 

Friday 24th September 1948 London New Cross Rangers  58  Wembley Lions  50  (Lon C) Times Hts4,18 

Rayleigh 
Saturday 21st August 1948  Weir Stadium, Rayleigh Rockets  48  Hastings Saxons  36  (Ch) THt14 

Santry 
Sunday 11th July 1948 Dublin Santry v Hastings Times + SH 

Sunday 25
th
 July 1948  Dublin Santry v Tamworth  Meeting Details 

Sunday 1st August 1948 Santry v Glasgow (Challenge)  Need meeting details 

Sheffield 
Thursday 8th April 1948  Sheffield Tigers  55  Glasgow Tigers  28  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 15th April 1948  Sheffield Tigers  48  Fleetwood Flyers  36  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 22nd April 1948  Sheffield Tigers  50   Birmingham Brummies  34  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 6th May 1948  Sheffield Tigers  45  Middlesbrough Bears  39  (NLD2) SH  

Thursday 13th May 1948  Sheffield Tigers   45   Norwich Stars  39  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 20th May 1948  Sheffield Tigers  55  Fleetwood Flyers  41 (AC) SH 



Thursday 10th June 1948  Sheffield Tigers  48  Newcastle Diamonds  36  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 24th June 1948  Sheffield Tigers  64  Edinburgh Monarchs  20  (NLD2) SH 

Thursday 8th July 1948  Sheffield  Belle Vue v Bradford (Challenge) Second Half 

Thursday 15th July 1948  Sheffield Tigers  70  Middlesbrough Bears  26  (AC) SH 

Thursday 22nd July 1948  Sheffield Tigers  69  Glasgow Tigers  27  (AC) SH 

Thursday 29th July 1948  Sheffield  Fifty Guineas Trophy    Who made TR attempts 

Thursday 5th August 1948  Sheffield Tigers  60  Norwich Stars 36  (AC)  SH 

Thursday 19th August 1948   Sheffield Tigers  69  Edinburgh Monarchs  27  (AC)  SH 

Thursday 26th August 1948  Sheffield Tigers  54  Birmingham Brummies  42  (AC) SH 

Thursday 9th September 1948  Sheffield Tigers  55  Newcastle Diamonds  41  (AC)  SH 

Thursday 16th September 1948  Sheffield Tigers  53  Norwich Stars  31 (NLD2)  SH 

Thursday 23rd September 1948  Sheffield Tigers  38  Birmingham Brummies  48 (NLD2)  SH 

Thursday 30th September 1948  Sheffield Tigers  57  Middlesbrough Bears  27 (NLD2) Times & Second Half 

Thursday 7th October 1948   Sheffield Norwich Stars  51  Edinburgh Monarchs  33  (NLD2)  SH 

Southampton 
Tuesday 14

th
 September 1948  Bannister Court, Southampton Saints v Tamworth Hounds  Meeting Details 

Stoke 
Thursday 1st April 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  44  Tamworth Hounds  40  (Ch) THts 13 & 14  SH 

Thursday 8th April 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  43  Southampton Saints  40(Ch) SH 

Thursday 22nd April 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  55  Coventry Bees  28  (NLD3)  SH 

Thursday 13th May 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  64  Poole Pirates  44  (NatT) Det SH Final 
Thursday 24th June 1948  Sun Street Stoke Potters  45  Southampton Saints  39 (NLD3) SH 

Thursday 16th September 1948 Sun Street Stoke Potters 39 Exeter Falcons 45 (NLD3) SH 

Tamworth 
Wednesday 31st March 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  45  Stoke Potters  37  (Ch) Meeting Details 

Friday 26th March 1948 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  44  Cradley Heath Cubs  39  (C) times Scr Event 

Monday 29th March 1948 Fazley Tamworth v North  Meeting Details 

Wednesday 31st March 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds v Stoke Potters Meeting Details  

Wednesday 7th April 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  82  Exeter Falcons  26  (NatT) SH Times 

Wednesday 14th April 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  63  Poole Pirates  21  (NLD3) SH 

Wednesday 21st April 1948  Tamworth British Riders’ Championship QR  Meeting Details 

Wednesday 28th April 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  60  Wombwell Colliers  24  (NLD3) Det SHHt4+Final 

Wednesday 5th May 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  46  Southampton Saints  62 (NatT) SH 

Thursday 12th May 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  58  Coventry Bees  24  (NLD3) SH Times 

Monday 17th May 1948  Fazley Stadium, Tamworth Best Pairs  Meeting Details 

Wednesday 19th May 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds 49 Southampton Saints 34(Ch) SH 

Wednesday 26th May 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  59  Stoke Potters  25  (NLD3) SH Times 

Wednesday 2nd June 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds 29 - Birmingham Brummies 54 (C) SH 

Wednesday 23rd June 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  38  Southampton Saints  46  (NLD3) Det HighScr Race+SHTimes 

Wednesday 30th June 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  60  Stoke Potters  24  (NLD3) SH 

Tuesday 6th July 1948  Fazley  Tamworth Hounds  60  Plymouth Devils  24  (NLD3) THt1+SH 

Tuesday 13th July 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  v  The Midlands  Meeting Details 

Tuesday 27th July 1948  Tamworth Midland Rider’s Championship  Meeting Details 

Monday 2nd August 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  59  Yarmouth Bloaters  25  (NLD3) Httimes+SH 

Tuesday 10th August 1948 Fazley   Tamworth v Wombwell  Meeting Details 

Tuesday 17th August 1948 Fazley Tamworth Hounds  49 Cradley Heath Cubs  46  (NvSC) THt15&16 

Thursday 19th August 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  57Yarmouth Bloaters 27 (NLD3) Httimes SH 

Tuesday 31st August 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds 47  Hull Angels  37  (NLD3) SH 

Tuesday 7th September 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds  50 Exeter Falcons 33 (NLD3) All Times +SH 

Saturday 23rd September 1948  Fazley  Tamworth  v  Southampton  Meeting Details 

Tuesday 28th September 1948  Fazley Tamworth Hounds 49.5 Coventry Bees 34.5   (NLD3)Ht4,7+SH 

Tuesday 5th October 1948  Fazley  Tamworth Hounds  60 Hastings Saxons  23  (NLD3) SHTHt2&3 

Tuesday 19th October 1948  Fazley  Tamworth Hounds  53  Hull Angels  30  (NLD3) SH 

Wembley 
Thursday 27th May 1948  London * Wembley Lions  31  Harringay Racers  50  (NLD1) SHT2ndTimes 

Thursday 3rd June 1948  London * Wembley Lions  40  West Ham  44  (NLD1) 

Thursday 10th June 1948  London* Wembley Lions  45  Belle Vue Aces  51  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 17th June 1946  London* Wembley Lions  47  Harringay Racers  49  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 24th June 1948  London* Wembley Lions  49  New Cross Rangers  47  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 1st July 1948  London* Wembley Lions  60  West Ham Hammers  36  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 15th July 1948  London* Wembley Lions  61  Bradford Boomerangs  35  (AC) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 29th July 1948 London * Wembley Lions  35  Harringay Racers  49  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 5th August 1948  London* Wembley Lions  57  Bradford Boomerangs  27  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen  T Res Scr 

Thursday 12th August 1948 London*  Wembley Lions  39  West Ham Hammers  45  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 26th August 1948  London* Wembley Lions  64  Belle Vue Aces  42   (NatTr) SH 

Thursday 2nd September 1948 LondonWembley Lions  67  West Ham Hammers  40  (London Cup Semi Final) SHTimes 



Thursday 23rd September 1948  London Wembley Lions  65  New Cross Rangers  40  (Lon C) SHT2ndMen 

Thursday 30th September 1948  London Wembley Lions 60  Wimbledon Dons  24  (NLD1) SH 

Thursday 7th October 1948  London  Wembley Lions  64 New Cross Rangers  44 (Nati Tr) DetailsSHFin 

Thursday 14th October 1948  London Wembley Lions 41  New Cross Rangers  43  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

West Ham 
Friday  26th March 1948  London  West Ham Hammers  49  Wembley Lions  35  (Ch)  

Tuesday 30th March 1948 London West Ham 50  Captains 34 (Ch) Times Ht1-14  

Tuesday 11th May 1948  London West Ham Hammers  47  Wimbledon Dons  37  (NLD1) SH 

Tuesday 15th June1948 West Ham Hammers 49Wembley Lions  47(AC) TimesSH 2ndMen+ SHHt3 

Tuesday17th August 1948 London West Ham Hammers 67Birmingham Brummies 41(NatT) SHT2ndMen 

Tues 14th September1948LondonWestHamHammers 38HarringayRacers 46 (NELTr) SHT2ndMen 

Tuesday 12th October 1948  West Ham Stadium, London Cundy Trophy Times Ht1-20 

Need Birmingham  v  West Ham  National Trophy  August 1948 

Wisbech 
Sunday 1st August 1948 Wisbech 53 Sheffield Tigers 28 (Challenge) Meeting Details 

Wombwell 
Friday 16th April 1948 Sports Stadium, WombwellColliers 28 Stoke Potters 56(NLD3)Meeting Details 

Friday 23rd April 1948 Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  31  Southampton Saints  77(NatT) Meeting Details 

Friday 30th April 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Best Pairs Meeting Details 

Friday 7th May 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  59 Coventry Bees 24 (NLD3)Meeting Details 

Friday 14th May 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  42 Tamworth Hounds  42  (NLD3) Meeting Details  

Friday 21st May 1948   Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  53  Hull Angels  31  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 28th May 1948  Wombwell British Riders’ Championship Qualifying Round Meeting Details 

Friday 4th June 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers 34 Sheffield Tigers  50 (Ch)Meeting Details 

Friday 11th June 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  41  Hastings Saxons  43  (NLD3) Meeting Details 

Friday 18th June 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Middlesbrough Bears  52  Sheffield Tigers  31  (Ch) Meeting Details  

Friday 25th June 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  23  Tamworth Hounds  60 (NLD3) Meeting Details 

Friday 2nd July 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  56  Poole Pirates  28  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 9th July 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers 38  Southampton Saints 46 (NLD3) SH 

Friday 16th July 1948   Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  44 Hull Angels 40 (NLD3)All Times  SH 

Friday 23rd July 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  37  Exeter Falcons  47  (NLD3) T Hts2 & 4 in SH 

Friday 30th July 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers 46  Plymouth Devils  36 (NLD3)Meeting Details 

Friday 20th August 1948  Sports Stadium Wombwell Colliers  41  Exeter Falcons  43  (NLD3)  SH 

Friday 17th September 1948  Sports Stadium Wombwell Colliers  52  Plymouth Devils  31  (NLD3) Meeting Details 

Friday 1st October 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  41  Hastings Saxons  42  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 8th October 1948  Sports Stadium Wombwell Colliers  46  Stoke Potters  38  (NLD3) SH 

Friday 15th October 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  37 Cradley Heath Cubs 47 (NLD3) SH Times 

Friday 22nd October 1948  Sports Stadium, Wombwell Colliers  50 Yarmouth Bloaters  34 (NLD3)  Det Colliers event 

 


